

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Suo Moto Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 30/2014

IN RE:
CHOPPING OF THE PALMS OF TWO MIGRANTS

(with office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 55/2014
(With Office Report)

Date: 27/10/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)
(WP(C) No.30/14)

By Courts Motion

(WP(C) No.55/14)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kr. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
For Intervener(s)
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.10.28

Ms. Jayshree Satpute,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

16:52:05 IST
Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Odisha, State of
of Telangana and Union of India pray for and are granted four
weeks to file their compliance reports in terms of our order dated

15th July, 2014. The Registry shall also address a communication to the State Legal Services Authority of Odisha and Telengana to take steps to comply with the said directions within the extended time granted for the purpose.

Post after four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER