

ITEM NO.309

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) .30/2014

IN RE: CHOPPING OF THE PALMS OF TWO MIGRANTS

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 55/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

By Courts Motion

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pragya Bhagal, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned to 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER